Net loss from discontinued operations (84)   -   (84)

Net income, being Total comprehensive income 9,977$   474$   10,451$

Basic and diluted net income per common share:

  Continuing operations 0.10$   0.10$

  Discontinued operations -   -

Basic and diluted net income per common share: 0.10$   0.10$

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 100,302,174   100,302,174

Effect of dilutive stock options on continuing operations 481,846   390,093

100,784,020   100,692,267

AINSWORTH LUMBER CO. LTD.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
(Figures are in thousands of Canadian dollars unless indicated otherwise - Unaudited)

27

26. TRANSITION TO IFRS (Continued)

Reconciliation of Consolidated Net Loss and Comprehensive Loss

For the nine months ending September 30, 2010

Note

26c CGAAP

Effects of

transition to

IFRS IFRS

Revenues
1

274,512$   -$   274,512$

Costs of products sold (exclusive of amortization)
1

(iii) 203,128   (3,459)   199,669

Selling and administration (v) 15,184   178   15,362

Amortization of property, plant and equipment

   and intangible assets (iii, iv) 23,874   80   23,954

Operating income 32,326   3,201   35,527

Finance expense (i) (37,417)   (2,298)   (39,715)

Foreign exchange gain 11,814   -   11,814

Gain on derivative financial instrument 5,344   -   5,344

Costs of curtailed operations (1,752)   -   (1,752)

Other items 3,375   -   3,375

Income before income taxes 13,690   903   14,593

Income tax (expense) recovery (vi) (5,223)   597   (4,626)

Income from continuing operations 8,467   1,500   9,967

Net loss from discontinued operations (832)   -   (832)

Net income, being Total comprehensive income 7,635$   1,500$   9,135$

Basic and diluted net loss per common share:

  Continuing operations 0.09$   0.10$

  Discontinued operations (0.01)   (0.01)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share: 0.08$   0.09$

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 100,168,132   100,168,132

Effect of dilutive stock options on continuing operations 364,455   490,920

100,532,587   100,659,052

(1) Revenues for the nine months ended September 30, 2010 have been increased by $16,257 with a corresponding
increase in Costs of Products Sold to reflect a change in presentation for inventory held at certain customer sites